FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Cassandra Kennedy

Phone: 615-779-6084

Email: Cassandra.kennedy@enbrightcu.com

Enbright Credit Union Unveils Cancer Care Debt Relief Program

Nashville, TN, January 6th, 2025 — Enbright Credit Union is proud to announce the launch of its Cancer Care Debt Relief Program, a groundbreaking initiative aimed at supporting members facing the financial challenges that come with cancer treatment and recovery.

This program provides relief on existing loans for 6 to 18 months, offering members a chance to focus on healing without the added stress of financial burdens. By suspending payments and reducing interest rates to 0%, the Cancer Care Debt Relief Program ensures members have the breathing room they need during their journey.

"Cancer doesn't just impact health; it devastates families financially," said Ron Smith, President and CEO. "At Enbright, we're committed to being there for our members when they need us the most."

Program Benefits

- Loan Payment Relief: Members can pause payments and interest on secured and unsecured loans for up to 12 months based on their treatment and recovery needs.
- **Tailored Solutions**: A zero-interest Cancer Care Loan offers additional flexibility to support ongoing recovery.
- **Personalized Support**: Members work closely with dedicated Cancer Care Specialists and Member Experience Advisors to navigate their financial challenges.

Making a Difference

With cancer affecting half of all Americans at some point in their lives, and treatment costs averaging over \$150,000, Enbright Credit Union is taking a stand against the financial devastation that often accompanies a diagnosis. This program is part of a broader mission to help members thrive, even in the face of life's toughest battles.

Enbright Credit Union is the FOURTH financial institution in the world to develop and offer such a program to its' members.

For more information about the Cancer Care Debt Relief Program, qualifications, requirements and more, visit www.enbrightcu.com or contact one of our Financial Center Managers at 615-687-4801.

About Enbright Credit Union

Enbright Credit Union is dedicated to empowering its members through innovative and compassionate financial solutions. Serving the community with care and integrity, Enbright stands as a trusted partner in creating brighter futures.